Town of Pendleton 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Wolfgang Buechler Councilman Joseph Hickman Councilman David Leible Councilman Scott Lombardo

At the meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on February 10, 2025.

## Resolution Authorizing Advertisement of Request for Proposals

**WHEREAS**, the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton did approve the advertisement of a Request for Proposals for Highway Garage Overhead Door Replacement by resolution on January 27, 2025; and

**WHEREAS**, the Request for Proposals was not advertised in a timely manner as detailed in the authorizing resolution; and

**WHEREAS**, it is necessary to reauthorize advertisement of this resolution with appropriate dates.

**NOW,THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February 2025 that advertisement of the Requests for Proposals for Highway Garage Overhead Door Replacement is authorized as detailed in the attached Request for Proposals.

**FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Requests for Proposals will be made available on February 11, 2025 and all proposals are to be submitted to the Town Clerk by 3:00 pm local time on March 4, 2025, with the proposals publicly opened and read aloud at 3:05 pm. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Resolution Page: 1 of 1